
HSCB PORTAL OF SERVICE AD HOC COMMITTEE ROSTER 

Debbie Bogan 

MSUE 

21885 Dunham, Suite 12

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 469-5816

debbie.bogan@macombgov.org

Martha Brooks 

Health Department/W IC

43525 Elizabeth

Mt Clemens, MI  48043

(586) 469-5235

martha.brooks@macombgov.org

Stephanie Burgess

Macomb Community Action 

21885 Dunham

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 469-6451

stephanie.burgess@macombgov.

org

Karen Frasard 

Macomb Community Action 

21885 Dunham 

Clinton Twp., MI 48036 

(586) 469-6999

karen.frasard@macombgov.org

Julie Hintz

Macomb Community Action 

21885 Dunham 

Clinton Twp., MI 48036 

(586) 469-6999

julie.hintz@macombgov.org

Christol James 

Michigan Rehab. Srvs.

Atrium Office Center

43630 Hayes Road, Suite 120

Clinton Twp., MI 48038

(586) 412-1510 

JamesC2@michigan.gov

Patty Madigan

Michigan W orks!

21885 Dunham, Suite 11

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 783-4712
pmadigan@macomb-stclairworks.org

Emily Pelyak

Martha T. Berry MC Facility

43533 Elizabeth

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

(586) 469-5484

emily.pelyak@mcmtb.org

Laura Rios, Chair

Macomb County Veterans Services 

21885 Dunham, Suite 3 

Clinton Twp., MI 48036 

(586) 469-6507

laura.rios@macombgov.org

Sue VanPamel

Macomb Community Action 

21885 Dunham

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 783-0958
susan.vanpamel@macombgov.org

HSCB STAFF SUPPORT

Roger Facione, HSCB

Consultant

MCCMH

22550 Hall Road

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 322-8474

Madeline Habib, CMH

Prevention Coordinator  

MCCMH

22550 Hall Road

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 466-7903

madeline.habib@mccmh.net

COUNTY IT STAFF SUPPORT  

Mark Broadwell 

Randy Burkhardt 

Steve Yelick

Communications & Technology

Center (COMTEC)

117 S. Groesbeck

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

(586) 469-0524

websupport@macombgov.org

CLERICAL SUPPORT  

Sharon Urban, Secretary

Veterans Services 

21885 Dunham, Suite 3 

Clinton Township, MI 48036 

(586) 469-6507

sharon.urban@macombgov.org     
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